Terms and Conditions: Peter Driessel Photography

1. Agreement Overview:

Engaging with Peter Driessel Photography (including staff and affiliates) implies entering an agreement for photographic services. Unless stated otherwise, all rights to the images taken during this service remain with Peter Driessel Photography. Images may be used for promotional purposes by Peter Driessel Photography, only after obtaining an optional model release from the client.

2. Limitation on Liability:

Should unforeseen events (natural disasters, equipment failures, illness, etc.) prevent Peter Driessel Photography from fulfilling the agreement, any fees paid will be refunded. Any damages or losses due to these events are limited to the amount paid by the client.

3. Exclusive Photography:

Only Peter Driessel Photography is authorized to photograph during the session, unless permission is granted in advance.

4. Client's Responsibility:

Clients participate at their own risk and are responsible for all personal expenses and liabilities. Any damage caused to our props or outfits will be billed to the client.

5. Scheduling and Cancellation:

Upon agreement, Peter Driessel Photography reserves the chosen date and time. Deposits are non-refundable. Cancellations within 7 days of the shoot will incur full charges. Rescheduling is allowed twice within a 12-month period, provided it's done 7 days prior to the shoot.

6. Payment Details:

50% of the session fee is due at the time of booking or upon signing this agreement. Full payment is required by the start of the session. Late payments may incur penalties. Non-payment after 30 days post-session allows Peter Driessel Photography to use the images for promotion without a model release. Images will be deleted after 30 days of non-payment.

7. Image Rights:

Clients receive non-transferable and nonexclusive rights to the images. Redistribution or sale of these images to third parties is prohibited.

8. Image Usage by Photographer:

Images from a session won't be used without client permission, except in the case of non-payment.

9. Model Release:

For promotional use of images, clients may sign an optional model release form. Non-payment can lead to promotional use without this release.

10. Pricing:

All fees are based on the latest price list. Session fees exclude photographs, which are billed separately as per the standard price list.

11. Editing Style:

All editing is done in Peter Driessel Photography's signature style, as visible on our website galleries.

12. Delivery Times:

Final edited images have a standard delivery time of 14-21 working days. Additional products might take longer, with no liability on Peter Driessel Photography for unforeseen delays.

13. Image Storage:

Images are stored for one year post-shoot. Clients can purchase these images on a high-resolution disk.

14. Image Selection:

Peter Driessel Photography reserves the right to delete images deemed unsuitable, even if the client purchases all images.

15. Product Payment:

All products must be paid for in advance. All sales are final.

16. Age Restriction:

Clients must be at least 18 years old to engage in glamour, boudoir, nude, lingerie, or sensual photography.

By proceeding with our services, you acknowledge and accept the above terms.